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SEQUENCE LISTING

UNIVERSITEIT HASSELT

Biomarkers for multiple sclerosis

Tyr

His

Leu

Gly

Leu

Thr

<110>

<120>

<130> VvS0/MsM/Vv259

<150> EP07106081.8

<151> 2007-04-12

<160> 16

<170> PatentIn version

<210> 1

<211> 12

<212> PRT

<213> Homo sapiens

<400> 1

Ala Ser Ser Arg Gly

1 5

<210> 2

<211> 23

<212> PRT

<213> Homo sapiens

<400> 2

Leu Asp Asn Ser Tyr

1 5

ITe Glu Gly Asn Gln

20

<210> 3

<211> 53

<212> PRT

<213> Homo sapiens

<400> 3

Leu Arg Ala Pro Ala

1 5

Trp GIn Glu GIn Gln

20
Gln Arg Asn Thr Asp
35

Trp Ser Pro Pro Arg
50

<210> 4

<211> 14

<212> PRT

<213> Homo sapiens

Glu Asp Leu Arg Thr Phe
10

Asp Asn Pro val val Ser Lys Glu Leu Arg
10 15

Thr

Leu Gly Ala Ala Cys Asp Asn Trp Cys Ile
10 15
Pro Leu Gly Ala Thr Ala Gly Ala Ala Asn
25 30

Pro His Arg Ala Thr Ala Ser Leu Gly Ala
40 45
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<400> 4
Gly Ala Arg
1

<210> 5
<211> 11
<212> PRT
<213> Homo
<400> 5

Iyr ser Cys

<210> ©
<211> 104
<212> PRT
<213> Homo
<400> 6
Glu His Ala
1

Gly Leu Leu

Ser Ala Ser
35

GIn Leu Arg
50

Leu Glu Leu
65

Leu Ala Ala
Ser Gly Pro

<210> 7
<211> 55
<212> PRT
<213> Homo
<400> 7

Gly Thr Gly
1
Pro Leu Cys

Gln Gln Gly
35

Cys Ile
5

sapiens

Leu Lys
5

sapiens
Thr Gln

5

Ile Leu
20

Arg Ile
Leu Phe
Pro Ser
Ala Asp

85

Thr Leu
100

sapiens
Ser Gly

5
Gly Pro
20

Pro Arg

Asn

Leu

Asn

Lys

Ala

Lys

His

70

Thr

Ile

Gln

Pro

Arg

Ala

Tyr

Gln

Thr

Ile

Pro

55

Arg

Ser

Tyr

Gly

Ala

Glu
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Glu Gln

Ser Phe

val ser
Glu Lys
Gly Gly
40

Gln Ser
Sser val

Glu Pro

Gln

Glu Glu
Sser Trp
25

Glu Glu
40

Pro Cys Gln Ser Pro

Ala Asn
10

val Ser
10

Gln Lys

Ser Phe

Lys His

Leu Pro
75

Phe Phe
90

Ala Ala
10

Leu Gly

val Gly
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Asp

Arg

Ala

ser

60

Pro

His

Tyr

Gly

Gln

Lys GIn
Lys Gly

30

Gly Ala
45
Ala Pro

Ala Arg

Ser Arg

Leu Thr

val

15

Lys

Asp

Ala

Gly

sSer
95

Asn
15

Lys

Lys

Cys

Pro

Gly

80

Pro

Gln

Arg Ala Leu Asn

30

Ser Leu Ala Ser

45



Pro Leu Gly

<210> 8
<211> 121
<212> PRT
<213> Homo

<400> 8
Ala Asp Asp
1

Gln

Ala Ile

Thr
35

Arg Lys

Phe
50

Asp Leu

Asp Phe

65

Cys

Glu Leu Arg

Leu Leu Glu

Ala
115

Lys Gln

<210> 9
<211> 603
<212> DNA
<213> Homo

<400> 9
ggcaagttca

aacattaatg
actttgatat
gcatatggtc
agtctaacag
tattgtacta
caaaggcatt
atttcctttt

gttttttgca

Ser Phe

sapiens

Phe
5

Asn

Met Ala

20

val Leu

Cys Asn
Gln

Ser

val
85

Thr

Asn Glu

100

Ala

sapiens

agaggatatg
ttaaagactt
catattcctt
agttatttaa
tacaaataca
tttatggtgg
ctatttggtt
tcttgtaatg

caggatgtga

Ala

Ser

Gln

Pro

Phe

Glu

70

Gly

Asn

Tyr
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Ile
55

Ile Pro

Glu Gln

Ser

Leu
55

Trp Tyr

Asn val
Ash

Lys

Ile
120

val

aagatttgag
aagactttaa
gatttaaatt
ttaaaaaggc
ctatctatct
tggggctttc
tagaagttga
taagcagctc

ccactgtcag

Glu Gly Glu

10

Ala Thr

25

Asp

His Ala val

Lys Met Gly

Ile
75

Glu Leu

Pro Asp val

90

Leu
105

Lys Lys

Phe

aactttttaa
cctgctggea
ggcttttgtg
aaaacctgaa
tagatagata
ttactaatac
ttcccaggag
agataccatg
atcactgttc
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Glu Asp Leu

Ile
30

Thr Glu

Glu val

45

Pro

Met Thr

60

Arg

Gln Lys Gly

Tyr Thr Gln

Asp Leu Lys

ctattcattg
gtcccaaatg
attgagtgaa
ccaccttctg
tatttttttt
acaaataaat
tgccatattt
tgctatcatt

ttttctttct

Ala
15

Lys
Leu Glu
Ile Glu
Thr

Leu

Thr
80

val

Ile
95

Met

His Tyr

actaaaaatg
aaattatgca
actttataaa
cacttaaaga
tatttttaaa
ttaatcattt
cagctactgt
tttgtatcaa

ttttgtgatt

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540



gaaaagccta

aaa

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

10
783
DNA

<400> 10
ccttgataac
ctagcttaca
acctgagatg
ttctgttaat
tgggggtatt
gatgcacatt
ctggagaata
tcacaaatga
cctttgcaga
ctagctaatg
taacataaag
tattcagttg
ctcccagatt
aaa

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<400> 11
aattctcagg

11
539
DNA

gtagcagctg
tcatagagca
tggagtggag
gctagagaga
tgctgactgc
gcagactttg
atccatccac

gggtcatagg

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

12

DNA

1119

tactacaatt

Homo sapiens

agctaccatg
tgagaacaga
gccctctggt
tagttgtgta
atccattcag
tcatgtattc
attctttgat
tattaaaaat
aacagatttg
gaaaatgatt
gttattttct
gtaagcttcc

tcagtctttt

Homo sapiens

gccecccgeag
ccccttggeg
acggcgtctc
gctgcactga
gccctgetge
tggggttctg
cccttetgtg
tctccgttct

ggtatttgaa

Homo sapiens
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tgaagtaaat ttttgttttt cttaaaaaaa

acaaccctgt
ctggcctgag
agacacagga
ctctggectce
tcatcgtagg
cagtttgttt
tatgactgtt
tggctagttg
gtgaatttga
ttacttagca
cctgatatag
aggaaaaagg

cctgtttttg

gcctgggagce
cgactgctgg
tcggagegtg
ggccccctte
ttttggaagc
cgccgattge
ctgttatcag
gtctccagca

ataaaccttt

ggtttccaag
gagcagcagt
tagataactc
tgtcatatct
tgatttgaag
attacttatt
ttttaaacta
aatctattgg
atctcaattt
atgttatctt
atcacataac
acaggcagaa

ttaactttgg

ggcctgtgat
agccgcgaac
gagcccgceca
tggctcctct
cttcaggtgt
caggctcaag
cttctgtcge
ggcaactccc

aagggaaaag
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gagctgagaa
tgctggtggce
tttggatagc
tcacaatggt
gtcttgattt
tggggttgca
ggaaaattgg
gattttctac
gagtaatctg
ggtgtgttaa
agaatgcacc
agagtttgag

gttaaaaaaa

aactggtgta
tagagaaaca
aggtaactcc
ctggtcgaaa
tagttgcttt
tttattttgg
tgtccgtcca
cctaccctgce

caaaaaaaaa

ddaaaaaaaa

tagaaggaaa
taatggtgta
atgtcttttt
gctcatttca
gttttagaat
tcagaaatgt
acattaagca
aagtattctg
atcgttcttt
gagttaggtt
agtcatcagc
acctgaatag

daaaaaaaaaa

tctggcagga
cagacacgcc
gggaattgag
aggctccccc
gcaccgaagc
gggctgctga
cgcccgcetat
cccattttct

daaaaaaaaa

600
603

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
780
783

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
539



<400> 12
ggtgcaagat

cacagtatta
atatgatgga
taaaaaaaat
ccctgagaga
ccatgttagc
agaaagagct
gtgaaaagca
tggttagtct
ccttgttttt
ggcccaattc
tacagtcaac
cctaattatg
tattaaaata
cttgatagat
tatattaaga
aattcccccc
taaagtgtaa
aactgactta
<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<400> 13
ctattcttgc

13
864
DNA

taaaaagaag
catgtctcag
tactgtttta
gtctgtggca
gcctggggcc
ctggtccggc
cgcgtctttg
gggtcttacc
cagccagagt

tgtgtttcac

gcataaacgc
tctgttggtc
tttgaaggtt
aaataatctt
cccaaataaa
taagtttcga
ggaaaatttg
tcctgaggcec
tctcccaaca
aaagaaagga
cattgtgatg
tgagtgtttg
taaattgcct
cagacatttc
tccttgtaag
ttgaaaaagt
acccaaaatc
aatggtttgt
tttcactaat

Homo sapiens

ttaaaactgt
actaactttt
tgtctatctg
atgagattta
ttcaggcaca
tctctgacgt
ttctgaccgg
cagtagttgc
cgcagcacga
tacgcggggg
gtgactcagc
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agaatagcca
aacagacaga
gccattgctg
aataagtcag
gtattccctg
gttgcccgtc
gcaacatcat
gcccaggaaa
aaaatggaga
aatgtgcaat
tttaccttta
ctaggatcct
tgttaaagac
taccctcagt
aaaaaatgct
aacttctata
tttccctttt
cttaattata

gaaaaaaaaa

actcttttge
caagcaaatg
tatatattat
acagctttta
cgtctggctg
ggtgcctgcet
cctttgtect
agatttcagt
gtgtctcaggg
ccacgcgggc

agtgcccgcec

tgctagagcc
tccagtttga
acaggctaag
cactgaagta
agcatatagg
tctatggcaa
tggaacatta
tagaagttga
gattcagaac
attgaagtga
tagccaggtg
aaggaacata
atgtgatttg
ttctaaatgt
gggtaatgta
gttactcctt
gaaaatacta
ggagaaaaag

daaaaaaaaa

aaattaacaa
catctgtaaa
ttgatattca
acagtgagtt
gccggctggg
ggagggaggc
ggctccgtag
cgtcgtgtta
ctgcccggag
€ggcgggagt
gccgtcacca
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cctaactgta
aattgcacat
ggatcctgat
ctaccagctc
ggaagatgtt
aatcattact
caaatttatt
gctagaactt
caagatggcc
tctttttccc
agtgcagttt
aagttaatta
tattttagat
agactatttg
cctggtaaca
ctaaaatatt
aaaactaagt

gccttgttag

ttttatcact
gatgctttag
gagaatctaa
tcgtttgtaa
tctcctcecg
tcgtcgtcac
cagaacactg
cttgtgcaca
tcgcccggga

ggggggaacg
gctatgcatt

gacctgaatc
gcttactatg
tcacacattg
ttcttagact
cttcgcecty
gcagatccca
gttgattact
agtaaagaga
ctgacttaat
tagtcagaca
gaacttgaga
aaaacttaca
gcttgtttec
ttggctagta
agcctgttaa
tgacttccta
tatgttatta

aaataaaata

gattcagagt
attagactgt
agcactcgtc
actgcttgaa
ggctcagtgg
cagctgactg
taaaagtgcc
aacagaagct
gcaggtgctg
tgggggaacc
cactccgttt

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
780
840
900
960

1020
1080
1119

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660



ccagtgagca
accagcagaa
gtttaacagt
cgtgcataaa
<210>
<211>

<212>
<213>

14
790
DNA

<400> 14
aacatgctac
taaagactga
gttcttttgc
ctcctgctcc
tggctgcecgce
taatatacca
cagtgctaaa
cctgttctgt
agtttgaacc
tctaacatta
atgaataagc
Cctattctaaa
tatttttcct
aaaaaaaaaa
<210>
<211>

<212>
<213>

15
681
DNA

<400> 15
ggacagggag

caccagcgtc
aagtggggca
caggccatgc
tctaatagac
cagtccaacg
tcccctgggy
tcctecgecc
gctaaaaaga

acgtctccga

gatgtcttgc
atcctcattt
tcctttacat

dadadaaaaaa

Homo sapiens

acaaaaccag
aaagtagaaa
tggggctgat
cttagagctg
agacaccagt
ataacactcc
gtttttcaaa
ctgtttgctt
aaaacaaaaa
atcattttcg
aaaactaaat
cattttggta

cacttgtata

Homo sapiens

tgggcaaggg
ttggcttggt

aagcctggcec
tccttgaact
ttgaatctac
actaaccctg
gctgtggcag
ccatgcggtg
caaaacagaa

agtgcagccc
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ttggaaagtg gacctgtgtc tgtgtctgtc

ctgtgctacg
gtgtagtatt

daaa

gtttctgttt
agaaadggga
tgccagctga
cccteccacc
gaaccctttt
tattttaaac
gcagttattt
gccaggtaac
aggaatgatg
ttatacagta
tgaaaggaaa
aatatgctac

gtggacatct

gaagaagcag
gggagggctc
tcgccgcetceg
tggaaatgtc
tctaaacgaa
aaatgggggt
cgggcttatc
accccgtecg

cccgtgggcec
ttgggatggc

gatttaccaa

tgaggaaaaa

cagataaata
agaagagtgc
gattattcaa
gctcagtatt
tccattccag
tagctgtatc
tgtaagtagg
ctctttgtta
tttcactttg
agtctatatt
accatctgtg
cagattttta

tttcatatta

cttatttgac
tcaatcagca
ggagctttgc
aaccggagcec
tatttaatcc
gttccagcect
cttctctgtt
tgtctgtgtc
cagctcggaa

attccgttgt
Page 6

aaattgtcaa

aatcaataaa

ggtgaaggga
ctcaaggatt
gccccagagce
gcctectgeg
aagtcccagt
cattttcgtt
tcaaacaggt
tctaattcaa
gagtcaagat
catgataaaa
atctgccaat
tctatgcaaa

ataaataagt

taaccagccc
gggccccagyg
catctgagcec
cttacaccag
aacctcacta
tcagcgagat
gccaaccttg
tgtccatacg
ggtgcgtgga
gtgccttatt

ctgagaactt
gtctttttca

cagttgatct

ctcttaatcc
gccattggag
aaacattctg
aggggcgggc
ggacctactt
ttaatagtcc
actttgggat
agtctggtac
tcattcattt
aatagaaaat
tagaaaatct
tgtgtatctg

tagcatcaaa

ctctgtggtc
agggaagaag
acgcctectc
ccctccagea
cattgtagct
ggccaagcegg
ccgtccgacc
tgtgagtcca
gaaggctccg

cctggagaat

720
780
840
864

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
780
790

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600



ctgtatacgg

aagcaaaaaa

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<400> 16
cagatgacaa

16
970
DNA

cccaagaaca
atgcagtacc
ccagaactct
aacttagaac
agaacaaaaa
tttaaatgac
atatgtaata
tgagaggctt
accaacaaga
cacttccttg
ggctaatttc
tcctggtaga
ctttgggtga
ggctattgat
tgtaccttct

daaaaaaaaaa

ctcgecctata

daaaaaaaaa

Homo sapiens

ttttagcatc
ggctacagat
tgaagtaata
tgattgcttt
tgttgggaat
tttaaagaaa
attttcttct
taccagagcc
cattagcaaa
agggaatgca
tgtatttgat
tgaaataata
ggaatttctg
taatgatatg

aatggggaag
aatcaatttt
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gaaatatagc ctcttcatgc tgtattaaaa ggacttttaa

a

ccagaaggtg
actgaaattt
gaagactttc
cagtctgaat
gttccagatg
gatttgaagc
ttttcttttg
ttaatttttg
ttaattaaac
ggtagttgtt
agtcttttca
attaaattta
tatttgaaaa
taggttcgtc
gctgtgcatg

gctatgaact

aagaagatct
tggaacggaa
tctgcaattt
ggtatgagtt
tctacaccca
actacaaaca
gactaaataa
aaaactgaat
agatgatcag
taggagatgg
tggtttataa
tagaaagccg
ttctccagaa
agttgttaac
tgtgggagta

taaaactgct
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ggcaaaagca
aacagttctt
cttgatcaaa
aatacagaaa
gattatgctg
agcagctgag
aagagttgag
ttttctagtt
aactatcaca
tacatttttt
cattttctcc
agaggaaatt
ggaataatat
aaatgtatcc
ggaggtgtat

ctaaaaataa

attcagatgg
ccttcaaagc
atgggaatga
ggagtgactg
ttggaaaatg
tatgttattt
tgaagctgat
gtaaagaatg
attataactt
atataacatt
tgtaaagata
gctagtttat
aaactgtgga
ctctgttggg
gggacatctc

ddaaaaadaaa

660
681

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
780
840
900
960
970



